Only 15 (fifteen) winners will be selected. 

9. Winners from the entries received will be selected by a panel of judges. 

8.1 Video submissions will be judged based on the following criteria: 
8.1.1 Creativity 
8.1.2 Engagement 

10. The prizes are: 

9.1 Total of R150 000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rands) in products shared 
amongst the 15 (fifteen) winners, thus:   

9.1.1 Product(s) to the total value of R10 000 (Ten Thousand Rands) 
per winner. 

9.1.1.1 Prizes will only be given as products and are not 
exchangeable for cash nor transferable.